AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO
AGREEMENT FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND DISPATCHING SERVICES
BETWEEN EMERGENT HEALTH PARTNERS AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St., Ann
Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”) and Emergent Health Partners, having its offices at 1200 State
Circle, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, (“EHP”) (the City and EHP are collectively referred to herein
as the “Parties”) agree as follows:

Whereas, the Parties entered a Communications and Dispatching Services Agreement that was
effective July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015;

Whereas, Article Il of that 2013 agreement provided that such agreement could be renewed for
two successive two-year periods;

Whereas, such agreement was so renewed: first on July 1, 2015 and then again on July 1, 2017;
Whereas, such agreement and related renewals are referred to herein as “Agreement”;

Whereas, the term of the most current renewal ends on June 30, 2019, and the Parties are
currently negotiating the terms of a new agreement for Communications and Dispatching
Services; and

Whereas, the Parties wish to extend the terms of the current Agreement to enable them to
conclude negotiations;

Therefore, the Parties hereby amend the Agreement as follows:

1) Article Il is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

“1. Duration

This Agreement became effective on July 1, 2013, and was renewed for two
additional, successive terms of two (2) years — first on July 1, 2015 through June
30, 2017, and then again on July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019. The Parties
hereby agree to extend the Agreement, upon the same terms and conditions, until
the earlier of August 31, 2019, or the date the Parties execute a new
Communications and Dispatching Services Agreement.”

2) Except as modified by the foregoing paragraph 1), the Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect, unmodified by this Amendment.

3) This Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and
assigns. This Amendment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including .pdf or any electronic
signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000) or other transmission method and
any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be
valid and effective for all purposes.



For EHP For City of Ann Arbor

By ;Z/(Z/ /((‘4&/(‘(}

Ronald Slagell / By
lts President and CEO Christopher Taylor, Mayor

Date: May _‘A | 12019

By

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Approved as to substance

Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

Mike Kennedy, Fire Chief

Approved as to form and content

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney



